10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Position

District Mgr./Treasurer

Ditch Tender |

Maintenance Worker I

Field Superintendent

Ditch Tender I

Field Foreman

Asst. Field Foreman

Office Manager

General Manager

Assistant Secretary

Maintenance Worker Trainee

Field Worker

Recording Secretary

Chairman

Consultant

Secretary

Director

Other Positions Held Special District

Tulare Lake Drainage District
(Kings)

Drainage District No. 100
(Butte)

Gilsizer Drainage District
(Sutter)

Tulare Lake Drainage District
(Kings)

Drainage District No. 100
(Butte)

Tulare Lake Drainage District
(Kings)

Tulare Lake Drainage District
(Kings)

Tulare Lake Drainage District
(Kings)

Gustine Drainage District
(Merced)

Drainage District No. 100
(Butte)

Gilsizer Drainage District
(Sutter)

Tulare Lake Drainage District
(Kings)

Dos Palos Drainage District
(Merced)

Dos Palos Drainage District
(Merced)

Tulare Lake Drainage District
(Kings)

Drainage District No. 200
(Butte)

Dos Palos Drainage District
(Merced)

Department

Administration
Field

Grounds Crew
Water

Field

Water

Water
Administration
Administration
Administrative
Grounds Crew
Water

Dos Palos Drainage
District (Merced)
Governing Board
Administration

Board of Directors

Governing Board

Total Wages

$110,223

$58,034

$56,299

$50,985

$41,467

$41,299

$40,179

$39,219

$22,200

$15,242

$15,023

$11,520

$3,022

$1,200

$647

$619

$600

Total Retirement
& Health
Contribution
$24,140
$0
$4,391
$25,912
$0
$19,799
$9,287
$14,353
$0
$0
$979
$1,037
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Director

Director

Director

Director

Vice-President

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee

Director

President

Director

President

Trustee

Trustee

Trustee

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Dos Palos Drainage District
(Merced)

Dos Palos Drainage District
(Merced)

Dos Palos Drainage District
(Merced)

Tulare Lake Drainage District
(Kings)

Tulare Lake Drainage District
(Kings)

Butte Creek Drainage District
(Butte)

Butte Creek Drainage District
(Butte)

Butte Creek Drainage District
(Butte)

Tulare Lake Drainage District
(Kings)

Tulare Lake Drainage District
(Kings)

Tulare Lake Drainage District
(Kings)

Knights Landing Ridge
Drainage District (Yolo)
Knights Landing Ridge
Drainage District (Yolo)
Knights Landing Ridge
Drainage District (Yolo)
Knights Landing Ridge
Drainage District (Yolo)

Drainage District No. 200
(Butte)

Avena Drainage District (San
Joaquin)

Avena Drainage District (San
Joaquin)

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Board Member

Board Member

Administration

Administration

Administration

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board of Directors

Governing Board

Governing Board

$600

$600

$600

$108

$108

$100

$100

$100

$96

$96

$84

$30

$30

$30

$30

$20

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Avena Drainage District (San
Joaquin)

Avena Drainage District (San
Joaquin)

Avena Drainage District (San
Joaquin)

Avena Drainage District (San
Joaquin)

Avena Drainage District (San
Joaquin)

Drainage District No. 200
(Butte)

New Jerusalem Drainage
District (San Joaquin)

New Jerusalem Drainage
District (San Joaquin)

New Jerusalem Drainage
District (San Joaquin)
New Jerusalem Drainage
District (San Joaquin)
New Jerusalem Drainage
District (San Joaquin)
New Jerusalem Drainage
District (San Joaquin)
New Mariposa Drainage
District (San Joaquin)

New Mariposa Drainage
District (San Joaquin)

New Mariposa Drainage
District (San Joaquin)
Newman Drainage District
(Stanislaus)

Newman Drainage District
(Stanislaus)

Newman Drainage District
(Stanislaus)

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Board of Directors

Admin

Admin

Admin

Admin

Admin

Admin

Governing Board

Governing Board

Governing Board

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



54.

55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.

62.

63.
64.
65.
66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

Chairperson

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director

Director
Director
Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Gilsizer Drainage District
(Sutter)

Camp 13 Drainage District
Camp 13 Drainage District
Camp 13 Drainage District
Camp 13 Drainage District
Camp 13 Drainage District
Camp 13 Drainage District

Charleston Drainage District
(Merced)

Charleston Drainage District
(Merced)

Drainage District No. 1 (Butte)
Drainage District No. 1 (Butte)
Drainage District No. 1 (Butte)

Drainage District No. 100
(Butte)

Drainage District No. 100
(Butte)

Drainage District No. 100
(Butte)

Gilsizer Drainage District
(Sutter)

Gilsizer Drainage District
(Sutter)

Gilsizer Drainage District
(Sutter)

Gustine Drainage District
(Merced)

Gustine Drainage District
(Merced)

Oxnard Drainage District No. 1
(Ventura)

Oxnard Drainage District No. 1
(Ventura)

Board

Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member

Board Member

Governing Board

Governing Board

Board Member
Board Member
Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board

Board

Board

Board Member

Board Member

Governing Body

Governing Body

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Directors
Directors
Directors
Directors
Directors
Directors
Directors
Directors
Directors
President

President

President

President

Secretary

Treasurer

Oxnard Drainage District No. 1

(Ventura)

Oxnard Drainage District No. 2

(Ventura)

Oxnard Drainage District No. 2

(Ventura)

Oxnard Drainage District No. 2

(Ventura)

Oxnard Drainage District No. 2

(Ventura)

Panoche Drainage District
(Fresno)

Panoche Drainage District
(Fresno)

Colusa Basin Drainage District
Colusa Basin Drainage District
Colusa Basin Drainage District
Colusa Basin Drainage District
Colusa Basin Drainage District
Colusa Basin Drainage District
Colusa Basin Drainage District
Colusa Basin Drainage District
Colusa Basin Drainage District
Camp 13 Drainage District

Charleston Drainage District
(Merced)

Gustine Drainage District
(Merced)

Panoche Drainage District
(Fresno)

Tulare Lake Drainage District
(Kings)

Charleston Drainage District
(Merced)

Governing Body

Governing Body

Governing Body

Governing Body

Governing Body

Board Members

Board Members

Board Members
Board Members
Board Members
Board Members
Board Members
Board Members
Board Members
Board Members
Board Members
Board Member

Governing Board

Board Member

Board Members

Administration

Governing Board

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



98.

99.

100.

Treasurer

Treasurer

Trustee

Gustine Drainage District
(Merced)

Panoche Drainage District
(Fresno)

Drainage District No. 2 (Butte)

Board Member

Board Members

Administration

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



