	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
1.	District Mgr./Treasurer		Tulare Lake Drainage District (Kings)	Administration	\$110,223	\$24,140
2.	Ditch Tender I		Drainage District No. 100 (Butte)	Field	\$58,034	\$0
3.	Maintenance Worker II		Gilsizer Drainage District (Sutter)	Grounds Crew	\$56,299	\$4,391
4.	Field Superintendent		Tulare Lake Drainage District (Kings)	Water	\$50,985	\$25,912
5.	Ditch Tender II		Drainage District No. 100 (Butte)	Field	\$41,467	\$0
6.	Field Foreman		Tulare Lake Drainage District (Kings)	Water	\$41,299	\$19,799
7.	Asst. Field Foreman		Tulare Lake Drainage District (Kings)	Water	\$40,179	\$9,287
8.	Office Manager		Tulare Lake Drainage District (Kings)	Administration	\$39,219	\$14,353
9.	General Manager		Gustine Drainage District (Merced)	Administration	\$22,200	\$0
10.	Assistant Secretary		Drainage District No. 100 (Butte)	Administrative	\$15,242	\$0
11.	Maintenance Worker Trainee		Gilsizer Drainage District (Sutter)	Grounds Crew	\$15,023	\$979
12.	Field Worker		Tulare Lake Drainage District (Kings)	Water	\$11,520	\$1,037
13.	Recording Secretary		Dos Palos Drainage District (Merced)	Dos Palos Drainage District (Merced)	\$3,022	\$0
14.	Chairman		Dos Palos Drainage District (Merced)	Governing Board	\$1,200	\$0
15.	Consultant		Tulare Lake Drainage District (Kings)	Administration	\$647	\$0
16.	Secretary		Drainage District No. 200 (Butte)	Board of Directors	\$619	\$0
17.	Director		Dos Palos Drainage District (Merced)	Governing Board	\$600	\$0

18.	Director	Dos Palos Drainage District (Merced)	Governing Board	\$600	\$0
19.	Director	Dos Palos Drainage District (Merced)	Governing Board	\$600	\$0
20.	Director	Dos Palos Drainage District (Merced)	Governing Board	\$600	\$0
21.	Director	Tulare Lake Drainage District (Kings)	Board Member	\$108	\$0
22.	Vice-President	Tulare Lake Drainage District (Kings)	Board Member	\$108	\$0
23.	Trustee	Butte Creek Drainage District (Butte)	Administration	\$100	\$0
24.	Trustee	Butte Creek Drainage District (Butte)	Administration	\$100	\$0
25.	Trustee	Butte Creek Drainage District (Butte)	Administration	\$100	\$0
26.	Director	Tulare Lake Drainage District (Kings)	Board Member	\$96	\$0
27.	President	Tulare Lake Drainage District (Kings)	Board Member	\$96	\$0
28.	Director	Tulare Lake Drainage District (Kings)	Board Member	\$84	\$0
29.	President	Knights Landing Ridge Drainage District (Yolo)	Board Member	\$30	\$0
30.	Trustee	Knights Landing Ridge Drainage District (Yolo)	Board Member	\$30	\$0
31.	Trustee	Knights Landing Ridge Drainage District (Yolo)	Board Member	\$30	\$0
32.	Trustee	Knights Landing Ridge Drainage District (Yolo)	Board Member	\$30	\$0
33.	Board Member	Drainage District No. 200 (Butte)	Board of Directors	\$20	\$0
34.	Board Member	Avena Drainage District (San Joaquin)	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
35.	Board Member	Avena Drainage District (San Joaquin)	Governing Board	\$0	\$0

36.	Board Member	Avena Drainage District (San Joaquin)	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
37.	Board Member	Avena Drainage District (San Joaquin)	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
38.	Board Member	Avena Drainage District (San Joaquin)	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
39.	Board Member	Avena Drainage District (San Joaquin)	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
40.	Board Member	Avena Drainage District (San Joaquin)	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
41.	Board Member	Drainage District No. 200 (Butte)	Board of Directors	\$0	\$0
42.	Board Member	New Jerusalem Drainage District (San Joaquin)	Admin	\$0	\$0
43.	Board Member	New Jerusalem Drainage District (San Joaquin)	Admin	\$0	\$0
44.	Board Member	New Jerusalem Drainage District (San Joaquin)	Admin	\$0	\$0
45.	Board Member	New Jerusalem Drainage District (San Joaquin)	Admin	\$0	\$0
46.	Board Member	New Jerusalem Drainage District (San Joaquin)	Admin	\$0	\$0
47.	Board Member	New Jerusalem Drainage District (San Joaquin)	Admin	\$0	\$0
48.	Board Member	New Mariposa Drainage District (San Joaquin)	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
49.	Board Member	New Mariposa Drainage District (San Joaquin)	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
50.	Board Member	New Mariposa Drainage District (San Joaquin)	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
51.	Board Member	Newman Drainage District (Stanislaus)	Board Member	\$0	\$0
52.	Board Member	Newman Drainage District (Stanislaus)	Board Member	\$0	\$0
53.	Board Member	Newman Drainage District (Stanislaus)	Board Member	\$0	\$0

54.	Chairperson	Gilsizer Drainage District (Sutter)	Board	\$0	\$0
55.	Director	Camp 13 Drainage District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
56.	Director	Camp 13 Drainage District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
57.	Director	Camp 13 Drainage District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
58.	Director	Camp 13 Drainage District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
59.	Director	Camp 13 Drainage District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
60.	Director	Camp 13 Drainage District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
61.	Director	Charleston Drainage District (Merced)	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
62.	Director	Charleston Drainage District (Merced)	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
63.	Director	Drainage District No. 1 (Butte)	Board Member	\$0	\$0
64.	Director	Drainage District No. 1 (Butte)	Board Member	\$0	\$0
65.	Director	Drainage District No. 1 (Butte)	Board Member	\$0	\$0
66.	Director	Drainage District No. 100 (Butte)	Board Member	\$0	\$0
67.	Director	Drainage District No. 100 (Butte)	Board Member	\$0	\$0
68.	Director	Drainage District No. 100 (Butte)	Board Member	\$0	\$0
69.	Director	Gilsizer Drainage District (Sutter)	Board	\$0	\$0
70.	Director	Gilsizer Drainage District (Sutter)	Board	\$0	\$0
71.	Director	Gilsizer Drainage District (Sutter)	Board	\$0	\$0
72.	Director	Gustine Drainage District (Merced)	Board Member	\$0	\$0
73.	Director	Gustine Drainage District (Merced)	Board Member	\$0	\$0
74.	Director	Oxnard Drainage District No. 1 (Ventura)	Governing Body	\$0	\$0
75.	Director	Oxnard Drainage District No. 1 (Ventura)	Governing Body	\$0	\$0

76.	Director	Oxnard Drainage District No. 1 (Ventura)	Governing Body	\$0	\$0
77.	Director	Oxnard Drainage District No. 2 (Ventura)	Governing Body	\$0	\$0
78.	Director	Oxnard Drainage District No. 2 (Ventura)	Governing Body	\$0	\$0
79.	Director	Oxnard Drainage District No. 2 (Ventura)	Governing Body	\$0	\$0
80.	Director	Oxnard Drainage District No. 2 (Ventura)	Governing Body	\$0	\$0
81.	Director	Panoche Drainage District (Fresno)	Board Members	\$0	\$0
82.	Director	Panoche Drainage District (Fresno)	Board Members	\$0	\$0
83.	Directors	Colusa Basin Drainage District	Board Members	\$0	\$0
84.	Directors	Colusa Basin Drainage District	Board Members	\$0	\$0
85.	Directors	Colusa Basin Drainage District	Board Members	\$0	\$0
86.	Directors	Colusa Basin Drainage District	Board Members	\$0	\$0
87.	Directors	Colusa Basin Drainage District	Board Members	\$0	\$0
88.	Directors	Colusa Basin Drainage District	Board Members	\$0	\$0
89.	Directors	Colusa Basin Drainage District	Board Members	\$0	\$0
90.	Directors	Colusa Basin Drainage District	Board Members	\$0	\$0
91.	Directors	Colusa Basin Drainage District	Board Members	\$0	\$0
92.	President	Camp 13 Drainage District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
93.	President	Charleston Drainage District (Merced)	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
94.	President	Gustine Drainage District (Merced)	Board Member	\$0	\$0
95.	President	Panoche Drainage District (Fresno)	Board Members	\$0	\$0
96.	Secretary	Tulare Lake Drainage District (Kings)	Administration	\$0	\$0
97.	Treasurer	Charleston Drainage District (Merced)	Governing Board	\$0	\$0

98.	Treasurer		Gustine Drainage District (Merced)	Board Member	\$0	\$0
99.	Treasurer		Panoche Drainage District (Fresno)	Board Members	\$0	\$0
100.	Trustee	I	Drainage District No. 2 (Butte)	Administration	\$0	\$0